THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 14th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 22-27 THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Revised Change orders 22-27 are credits for unused portions of purchase orders resulting in the following credits:  $ 24.70, $ 0.53, $ 33.66, $ 0.35, and $ 2,844.51, totaling $ 2,903.40.  Change orders 26 and 27 are debits of    $ 506.03 and $ 1,635.78 and are required for code compliance on the elevator hollow metal frame.
FACTS:
CO 22
[image: image1.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and adirss) CHANGE GROER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: B

Lincol Trl Elementary INTTION DATE: Febrary , 2021

Friermbtycr CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (X
ARCHITECT. B

TOCONTRACTOR (Name and adrss):  PROJECT MUMBERS: BG 18.098/ 201752 CONTRACTOR: 9

Core & Main CONTRACT DATE: Apeil 18, 2019

13106 Middietown Ind Bivd CONTRACT FOR 87 010-02 (PO) iefPamp. FELD:E

Louisvile,KY 40223 Erosion e R

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Delete unused potionof the purchaseorder.

ThecrignalContrst S was s 150

et ching b previosly aulhorized Change Orders H o0

The ConractSum proro s Change Orer wes H FIEGIE

The ConratSum il be decressed by tis Change Ore inthe smount of s 20
s

The nw Contct Sumincluding s Changs Oder willbe p—r




CO 23
[image: image2.png]*A]_A Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

The Contrct Sum il e decresied by tisChange Orer i the st of

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (023 OWNER: B
Lol Tr ey NTITION DATE ey, 2021
ool CONSTRUCTION HANAGER ]
ARCHTECT: ]
TOCONTRAGTOR (Nare and ). PROJECT MUMBERS: BG 18098 /201752 contrucToR @
o Fipe & Precst CONTRACTOATE: A 15,2019
310 Seel rive CONTRACT FOR: BP 0100 (FO) st FEC R
Elzabethiown, KY 42701 Ko
THE ONTRACT 1S CHANGED ASFOLLOWS:
Delete unusedportion ofthe purchse order.
T —— il 380006
et chane by previsly i Change Orders H oo
The Conirac Sum wkor o s Chang O wis H £
H
H

“The new ConiractSumincluig tis Changs Orderwilbe




CO 24
[image: image3.png]*A]_A Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

ROUECT (e and e GHANGE OROER NUNGER: 024 OMER

icon Tl Elmeniry INTIATION DATE: Ferury 8, 2021

e CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (R
ARCHITECT: (9

O CONTRACTOR (Name and ke PROJECT NUMBERS: G 18098/ 201752 CONTRACTOR B

R e & Sons CONTRACT DATE: el 15,2019

006 Collns Lane (CONTRACT FOR: 701004 (70 Casing it

oisvlle, KY 40245 e R

HE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Detete unwsed portion ofthe purchase oder

The Contract Som il b decressd by his Change Oderinthe ot of
T new Conirack S inclding this Change Orer will e

035

e origiol Cotrct Sum was s 1105935
et change by previously auhoied Change Orers H 050
The Contract Sum pir 1 his Changs Order vas H 155935
H
s





CO 25
[image: image4.png]QAIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVEGT (o i HANGE CROER WOWBER: 025 omER B

Lincoln Trl Elmetry INTATION DATE: Fesary , 2021

e CONSTRUCTION HANAGER: (1
ARCHTECT:

TOCONTRACTOR ame andadies:  PROJECT MIMBERS: BG 18098 /201752 COMRATOR R

Valan Mt Company CONTRACT DATE: Al 15,2019 pg

1280 Manchesir et COMTRACT FOR: 3P 01005 70) Sine L]

Levinglon, KY 42701 e @

THE CONTRACT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Delete unusd porton of e purchase rder

The rgine ConratSm v as08

Net change by previously autorzed Change Onders 000

The Conrt Sum eor o tis Change Orer wes p—r
The Contract S wil be decresed by s Change Ordee it ot of 234500

The ew Contrat Sum ncldin tisChange Onder will e P—




CO 26
[image: image5.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: B

o ATATONOATE Feby 5 201 CoNsTRUCTON MG B

ARCHTECT. B

TOCONTRACTOR (ame s PROUECT WUMBERS: G 8098/ 201752 CONTRACTOR B
The At Compaies CONTRACTOATE. et 1,015

S101 Commerce Crossings Dive  GOMTRACT FOR: BP 080-01 teel Doors, FED R

Louisville,KY 40229 Franees Ko
Wood Boos Fiih Hardware

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Costs assosated with reworkin elevaor equipment room frame and doo to meet code requirement o be an out swinging.
Fther than an inswinging door.

Thecrignal Contac S was s 3030000
Nt change by peviously aubhorized Change Orders ] 000
“The ContactSum prio o s Change Oder was i 3056000
“The Contact Sum will b incressd by s Chnge One i th anount o H 50605
o s Contract Suminclcia tisChange Ordee il e i 050603




CO 27
[image: image6.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FROVECT (Ve and s CHANGE OROER NBER. 077 ONER &

oo OATE: ey 8,

Licels T Elementry OSTIATION DATE: February %, 2021 'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (%]
ARCHITECT. )

TO CONTRACTOR (ame and ez, PROJECT NUMBERS: G 15.098 201752 CONTRACTOR [

At Emerpies CONTRACTDATE: Al 15, 2019

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive: CONTRACT FOR: BP 080-02 (PO) Sceel Doors, i

Frames, Wood Doors, Fnish Hardvare KoER

THE CONTRACT 1§ CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:

Costs asociated vith reworking elevsor equipment room frame and door & meet code equirement o bean out swinging.
rther than i swinging door

The original ConrctSum was
Net change by proviousy autioized Change Onders

The Contac Sum piort s Changs Order v

The Conruet Sam will b nceasd by disChange Orer i the smount of
The aee Contrac Sum inclding. tis Change Ol will be





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 22-27 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 22-for the lincoln trail Construction project.
