THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

JUNE 16th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 34 FOR THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 34 is a credit totaling $ 14,901.14 and is for corrective work to the LTES floor provided by another contractor, CDI.
FACTS:
CO 34
[image: image1.png]*AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and adress: ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 OWNER:

Lincoln Trel Elementary INTATION DATE: Junc 8, 2021

Elizabethiown, KY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (R
ARCHITECT: ()

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-098 /201752 CONTRACTOR: B

Smith Interiors ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019

123 Garmon Avenue ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 093-02 —

Glasgow, KY 42141 KoE: R

THE CONTRACT I5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Backcharge for tle and transition repairs in Cafeieria by another contractor.

‘The oiginal Contract Sum vas s 14484300

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders H 596230

‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was H 134,880.70

“The Contract Sum will be decrcascd b this Change Order n the amountof H 1450114

“The new Contract Sum includin this Change Order will be s 1957956

“The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0)days.
“The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 34 for the Lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 34 for the Lincoln trail Construction project.
